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AN ACT to amend 84.06 (3) of the statutes, relating to contracts between 
municipalities and the state for highway improvement projects . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows: 

84.06 (3) of the statutes is amended to read : 
84.06 (3) If the commission finds that it would be more feasible and 

advantageous to have the improvement performed by the county in which 
the proposed improvement is located and without bids, the commission 
may, by arrangement with the county highway committee of the county, 
if possible, enter into a contract satisfactory to the commission to have the 
work done by the county forces and equipment and in such contract may 
authorize the county to purchase, deliver and store materials and may fix 
the rental rates of small tools and equipment. The contract shall be be-
tween the county and the state and shall not be based on bids, and may 
be entered into on behalf of the county by the county highway committee 
and on behalf of the state by the commission . Such contract is excepted 
from all provisions of ch. 16 and s. 289.14, but in case the total indebtedness 
to be incurred thereby as therein estimated exceeds $5,000 the contract shall 
not be valid until the approval of the governor is indorsed thereon. The 
provisions o f this subsection relating to agreements between a county and 
a state shall also authorize and apply to such arrangements between a city, 
town or a village and the state. In such cases, the governing body of the 
city, town or village shall enter into the agreement on behalf o f the mu-
nicipality. 
Approved December 17, 1969 . 
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